

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for Vacating stay)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6308 OF 2011

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate for Respondent no. 2 has filed application for vacating stay 27th October, 2010. The same is registered as Interlocutory application No. 3.

There are two respondents, Respondent no. 2 is represented through the counsel. Respondent no. 1 is served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. T.G. Naryanan Nair, Advocate
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR