

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6308/2011

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 166944/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

WITH

C.A. No. 6309/2011 (III)

IA No. 166954/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 25-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Raghavendra P. Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.k Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, A.A.G.
Mr. Rudraditya Khare, D.A.G.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada Ga, Adv.
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Ali Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Mohsin Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

**Ms Manisha T Karia, AAG
Ms Shreya Gupta, Adv.
Mr Deepin Deepak Sahni, Adv.
Ms Ananya Arora, Adv.
Mr Varun Khatwani, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. List on 18.03.2026.**
- 2. In the meantime, parties may exchange their written submissions.**

**(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**